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File created: In control:2/11/2016 Finance Committee

On agenda: Final action:3/22/2016 4/12/2016

Title: PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

FOREST PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Title
7 - Fees, Chapter 1 - Fee Schedule of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code of
Ordinances is hereby amended as Follows:

7-1-1: FEE SCHEDULE
***
GLEN GROVE EQUESTRIAN CENTER FEES*

EQUESTRIAN LESSON FEES
Private Rate: $45.00/Half Hour
Semi Private Rate: $40.00/Half Hour
Group Rate: $60.00/Hour
Special Advanced Jumping Rate: $75.00/Half Hour

EQUESTRIAN BOARDING FEES
Front Barn Stall: $725.00/Month
Large Barn Stall: $760.00/Month
Grooming Packages: $100.00-$175.00/Month

MONTHLY LESSON PACKAGES FOR EQUESTRIAN BOARDERS
Two Lessons or Training Riders Per Week: $350.00
Three Lessons or Training Rides Per Week: $510.00
Four Lessons or Training Rides Per Week: $690.00
Unlimited Training and/or Training Rides Per Week: $800.00

*Fees listed above represent not to exceed fees that Glen Grove may charge during the season of
operation.

***

Effective date:  This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption

Sponsors: TONI PRECKWINKLE (President)
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PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

FOREST PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Title 7 - Fees,

Chapter 1 - Fee Schedule of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code of Ordinances is hereby amended as

Follows:

7-1-1: FEE SCHEDULE

***

GLEN GROVE EQUESTRIAN CENTER FEES*

EQUESTRIAN LESSON FEES

Private Rate: $45.00/Half Hour

Semi Private Rate: $40.00/Half Hour

Group Rate: $60.00/Hour

Special Advanced Jumping Rate: $75.00/Half Hour

EQUESTRIAN BOARDING FEES

Front Barn Stall: $725.00/Month

Large Barn Stall: $760.00/Month

Grooming Packages: $100.00-$175.00/Month

MONTHLY LESSON PACKAGES FOR EQUESTRIAN BOARDERS

Two Lessons or Training Riders Per Week: $350.00

Three Lessons or Training Rides Per Week: $510.00

Four Lessons or Training Rides Per Week: $690.00

Unlimited Training and/or Training Rides Per Week: $800.00

*Fees listed above represent not to exceed fees that Glen Grove may charge during the season of operation.

***

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption
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